
2021 NECC Conference Championship - Girls

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Angola 00:21:24.85 53

2 Fremont 00:21:50.36 65

3 West Noble 00:22:35.83 93

4 Churubusco 00:23:09.68 120

5 Fairfield 00:23:22.06 123

6 Prairie Heights 00:23:23.51 131

7 Garrett 00:23:37.42 137

8 Westview 00:23:45.20 141

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Eastside 00:24:32.47 4

Central Noble 00:24:26.40 3

Lakeland 00:26:06.52 3

Hamilton 00:27:13.85 2
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2021 NECC Conference Championship - Girls

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Angola 00:21:24.85 13 53

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 3150 Gracynn Hinkley 00:19:48.31 1

2 4 3152 Jordan Davenport 00:20:43.51 4

3 8 3151 Ava Budak 00:21:25.12 8

4 20 3153 Holly Schneider 00:22:15.74 18

5 24 3154 Isabella Budak 00:22:51.59 22

6 25 3156 Isabella Underwood-Sanders 00:22:57.32 (23)

7 38 3157 Hope Rago 00:24:20.00 (33)

2 Fremont 00:21:50.36 5 65

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 3195 Morgan Gannon 00:20:13.94 3

2 6 3198 Makayla Gumbel 00:21:20.65 6

3 12 3197 Natalie Gochenour 00:21:45.76 12

4 15 3200 Hallie Shrewsburg 00:21:50.51 14

5 33 3196 Kayla McCullough 00:24:00.98 30

3 West Noble 00:22:35.83 7 93

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 3227 Ruby Clark 00:21:16.71 5

2 7 3224 Ava Bish 00:21:21.38 7

3 19 3228 Yoseline Haro-Rodriguez 00:22:06.20 17

4 21 3230 Lucy Martin 00:22:19.13 19

5 56 3231 Breanna Moreno 00:25:55.76 45

6 59 3225 Taryn Brimhall 00:26:25.25 (46)

7 82 3232 Ariana Tayagua 00:31:56.89 (53)

4 Churubusco 00:23:09.68 11 120

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 14 3173 Ella Elias 00:21:49.32 13

2 18 3170 Cara DeBolt 00:22:04.43 16

3 23 3171 Jorja DeBolt 00:22:36.13 21

4 29 3174 Jaelie Longardner 00:23:40.66 27

5 53 3179 Astoria Smith 00:25:37.87 43

6 68 3172 Katy Dreibelbis 00:27:47.23 (50)

7 70 3177 Eva Refeld 00:28:14.85 (51)

5 Fairfield 00:23:22.06 11 123

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 3188 Kati Kuhn 00:21:40.18 11

2 26 3184 Makayla Culp 00:23:19.76 24

3 27 3185 Delana Geiger 00:23:36.89 25

4 30 3190 Ashley Bechtel 00:23:43.54 28

5 42 3189 Annelise Green 00:24:29.97 35

6 49 3186 Ava Bontrager 00:25:21.27 (41)

7 63 3193 Tatum McCauley 00:27:17.11 (48)

6 Prairie Heights 00:23:23.51 10 131

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 3220 Allison Steele 00:21:52.63 15

2 22 3215 Katia Fernandez 00:22:23.39 20

3 28 3219 Christian Lewis 00:23:37.99 26

4 41 3218 Caylee James 00:24:24.54 34
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2021 NECC Conference Championship - Girls

5 43 3216 Breonna Glasgo 00:24:39.00 36

6 44 3214 Roshelle Bell 00:24:48.43 (37)

7 45 3217 Britney Hostetler 00:25:00.82 (38)

7 Garrett 00:23:37.42 7 137

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 3201 Nataley Armstrong 00:20:10.73 2

2 10 3202 Makenna Malcolm 00:21:29.73 10

3 46 3205 Samantha Liechty 00:25:05.15 39

4 52 3203 Aida Haynes 00:25:37.69 42

5 55 3206 Brooklyn Jacobs 00:25:43.79 44

6 60 3207 Ayla Gilbert 00:26:26.15 (47)

7 74 3208 Alli O'Connor 00:28:55.35 (52)

8 Westview 00:23:45.20 6 141

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 3238 Kiana Mast 00:21:29.05 9

2 31 3233 Penelope Eash 00:23:45.21 29

3 35 3237 Gwendolynn Owlsey 00:24:06.39 31

4 36 3235 Adelyn Rainsberger 00:24:10.77 32

5 48 3236 Annagail Warrener 00:25:14.57 40

6 67 3234 Courtney Hall 00:27:39.54 (49)
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2021 NECC Conference Championship - Girls

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 3150 Gracynn Hinkley JR 00:19:48.31 Angola

2 2 3201 Nataley Armstrong SR 00:20:10.73 Garrett

3 3 3195 Morgan Gannon SR 00:20:13.94 Fremont

4 4 3152 Jordan Davenport FR 00:20:43.51 Angola

5 5 3227 Ruby Clark SO 00:21:16.71 West Noble

6 6 3198 Makayla Gumbel JR 00:21:20.65 Fremont

7 7 3224 Ava Bish FR 00:21:21.38 West Noble

8 8 3151 Ava Budak SO 00:21:25.12 Angola

9 9 3238 Kiana Mast FR 00:21:29.05 Westview

10 10 3202 Makenna Malcolm SO 00:21:29.73 Garrett

11 11 3188 Kati Kuhn SO 00:21:40.18 Fairfield

12 12 3197 Natalie Gochenour JR 00:21:45.76 Fremont

13 0 3167 Madison Vice JR 00:21:48.55 Central Noble

14 13 3173 Ella Elias FR 00:21:49.32 Churubusco

15 14 3200 Hallie Shrewsburg SO 00:21:50.51 Fremont

16 15 3220 Allison Steele SR 00:21:52.63 Prairie Heights

17 0 3181 Karly Kaufmann FR 00:21:59.37 Eastside

18 16 3170 Cara DeBolt SR 00:22:04.43 Churubusco

19 17 3228 Yoseline Haro-Rodriguez SO 00:22:06.20 West Noble

20 18 3153 Holly Schneider SO 00:22:15.74 Angola

21 19 3230 Lucy Martin FR 00:22:19.13 West Noble

22 20 3215 Katia Fernandez FR 00:22:23.39 Prairie Heights

23 21 3171 Jorja DeBolt SO 00:22:36.13 Churubusco

24 22 3154 Isabella Budak JR 00:22:51.59 Angola

25 (23) 3156 Isabella Underwood-Sanders FR 00:22:57.32 Angola

26 24 3184 Makayla Culp JR 00:23:19.76 Fairfield

27 25 3185 Delana Geiger JR 00:23:36.89 Fairfield

28 26 3219 Christian Lewis FR 00:23:37.99 Prairie Heights

29 27 3174 Jaelie Longardner FR 00:23:40.66 Churubusco

30 28 3190 Ashley Bechtel SO 00:23:43.54 Fairfield

31 29 3233 Penelope Eash SR 00:23:45.21 Westview

32 0 3168 Rose Peters SO 00:24:00.58 Central Noble

33 30 3196 Kayla McCullough SR 00:24:00.98 Fremont

34 0 3180 Chloe Buss SO 00:24:01.91 Eastside

35 31 3237 Gwendolynn Owlsey FR 00:24:06.39 Westview

36 32 3235 Adelyn Rainsberger FR 00:24:10.77 Westview

37 0 3210 Jasmine Schiek SO 00:24:15.02 Hamilton

38 (33) 3157 Hope Rago SO 00:24:20.00 Angola

39 0 3155 Antalya Jackson FR 00:24:22.51 Angola

40 0 3212 Abigale (Abbie) McNamara SO 00:24:24.11 Lakeland

41 34 3218 Caylee James JR 00:24:24.54 Prairie Heights

42 35 3189 Annelise Green SO 00:24:29.97 Fairfield

43 36 3216 Breonna Glasgo SO 00:24:39.00 Prairie Heights

44 (37) 3214 Roshelle Bell SR 00:24:48.43 Prairie Heights

45 (38) 3217 Britney Hostetler SO 00:25:00.82 Prairie Heights

46 39 3205 Samantha Liechty JR 00:25:05.15 Garrett

47 0 3182 Kennedy Helbert JR 00:25:10.64 Eastside

48 40 3236 Annagail Warrener FR 00:25:14.57 Westview

49 (41) 3186 Ava Bontrager JR 00:25:21.27 Fairfield

50 0 3222 Sarah Wiley SO 00:25:27.35 Prairie Heights

51 0 3213 Tara Wilkinson SO 00:25:28.66 Lakeland
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52 42 3203 Aida Haynes JR 00:25:37.69 Garrett

53 43 3179 Astoria Smith FR 00:25:37.87 Churubusco

54 0 3160 Maike Saathoff SR 00:25:40.70 Angola

55 44 3206 Brooklyn Jacobs SO 00:25:43.79 Garrett

56 45 3231 Breanna Moreno SO 00:25:55.76 West Noble

57 0 3159 Emma Smith FR 00:26:07.20 Angola

58 0 3221 Carmen Wells SO 00:26:13.73 Prairie Heights

59 (46) 3225 Taryn Brimhall FR 00:26:25.25 West Noble

60 (47) 3207 Ayla Gilbert FR 00:26:26.15 Garrett

61 0 3183 Destiny Bonecutter JR 00:26:57.98 Eastside

62 0 3223 Olivia Zook SO 00:27:09.56 Prairie Heights

63 (48) 3193 Tatum McCauley FR 00:27:17.11 Fairfield

64 0 3161 Sienna Fee JR 00:27:18.55 Angola

65 0 3165 Angela Price SR 00:27:30.08 Central Noble

66 0 3187 Paty Conde-Vasquez JR 00:27:37.76 Fairfield

67 (49) 3234 Courtney Hall JR 00:27:39.54 Westview

68 (50) 3172 Katy Dreibelbis FR 00:27:47.23 Churubusco

69 0 3158 Reese Weber FR 00:28:04.57 Angola

70 (51) 3177 Eva Refeld JR 00:28:14.85 Churubusco

71 0 3162 Brooke Myers FR 00:28:19.48 Angola

72 0 3211 Chloe Sine JR 00:28:26.79 Lakeland

73 0 3192 Jelka Keil SO 00:28:48.39 Fairfield

74 (52) 3208 Alli O'Connor FR 00:28:55.35 Garrett

75 0 3194 Elizabeth Cunningham FR 00:29:12.15 Fairfield

76 0 3175 Laura Perez JR 00:29:57.80 Churubusco

77 0 3209 Meghyn McMullen SR 00:30:12.68 Hamilton

78 0 3178 Mikaella Shull FR 00:30:34.80 Churubusco

79 0 3191 Janet Miller SO 00:30:41.04 Fairfield

80 0 3169 Amalia Bulmahn FR 00:31:38.54 Churubusco

81 0 3176 Amelia Refeld FR 00:31:41.38 Churubusco

82 (53) 3232 Ariana Tayagua FR 00:31:56.89 West Noble
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